available on the Company's websitehttps://themoneyfair.com/notices/ for their downloading. The
physical copies of the aforesaid documents will also be available at the Company's registered office
at Ahmedabad for inspection during normal business hours on working days. Even after registering
for a-communication, members are entitled to receive such communication in physical form, upon
making a request for the same, by post free of cost. For any communication, the shareholders may
also send requests to the Company's investor email id: akikoglobalservices@gmail.com.

THE DISCLOSURE REQUIRED IN TERMS OF PROVISIONS OF RULE 13(2)(D) OF THE COMPANIES (SHARE
CAPITAL AND DEBENTURES) RULES, 2014, RULE 14(1) OF COMPANIES (PROSPECTUS AND
ALLOTMENT OF SECURITIES) RULES, 2014 AND THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER V OF THE SEBI ICDR
REGULATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

17.Pre and Post issue Shareholding pattern of the Company:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue will be as
under:

SR. NO.

CATEGORY

PRE-ISSUE *POST ISSUE

NO. OF EQUITY
SHARES

% OF
SHAREHOLDIN
G

NO. OF EQUITY
SHARES

% OF
SHAREHOLDING

A. Promoter and
Promoter Group
Shareholders

   1. Indian
a)  Individuals/HUF  7206640 66.92 7206640
b) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
c) Others 0 0 0 0

 Sub-total (A1) 7206640 66.92 7206640 65.70
2. Foreign
a) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total(A2) 0 0 0 0
 Total Promoters

and Promoters
Group
(A=  A1+A2)

7206640 66.92 7206640 65.70

B. Non-
Promoter/Public
Shareholders

1 Institutions 0 0 0 0
2 Institutions

(Domestic)
118400 1.10 118400 1.08

3 Institutions
(Foreign)

0 0 0 0

4 Central
Government/
State
Government(s)/
President of India

0 0 0 0

5 Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0
a) Resident

Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

1424117 13.22 1424117 12.98

b) Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

1156975 10.74 1356975 12.37

c) Non-Resident
Indians (NRIs)

20800 0.19 20800 0.19

d) Bodies Corporate 756268 7.02 756268   6.89
e) Any Other

(Specify)
86400 0.08 86400 0.79

 Total Non -
Promoters/

3562960 33.08 3762960 34.30

Public
Shareholders(B)

 Grand Total
(A+B)

   10769600 100 10969600 100

Notes:
1) The Pre-issue shareholding pattern is taken as on i.e. January 24, 2025.
2) Post issue shareholding is calculated after assuming full conversion of 2,00,000 Warrants into equity
proposed to be issued of the Company.
3) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.
4) *The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the Warrants allotted
will be converted into equity shares.

26.Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary:
A certificate from M/s Amit Saxena and Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, certifying that the proposed
preferential issue of Warrants to Proposed Allottees is being made in accordance with the requirements of Chapter V of